Maine law.
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VAN BUREN PL.-NARRAGANSET MANUF. AND TRADING CO. 

An aot to make valid the doings of the plantation of Van Buren. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis- . 
lature assembled, as follows: 

227 
CHAP. 272. 

SECT. 1. All acts and proceedings authorized by law which Doings at 

were done and performed by the inhabitants of the plantation of plant~ati0l! 
mee mgs m 

Van Buren, in the county of Aroostook, at their annual plantation 1865 nnd 1866, 
• J' I . I lId' fi d' h legalized. meetmgs lor t 10 years elg lteen lUll( red an SlXty- ve an mg-

teen hundred and sixty-six, are hereby made valid; and the records 
of said plantation are hereby made legal evidence of the doings of 
said inhabitants at said annual meetings. 

SECT.~. The doings of the selectmen and of the assessors of the 
said plantation of Van Buren for the said years of eig'hteen hun­
dred sixty-five and eighteen hundred sixty-six, in assessing and 
committing all sums of money raised by and apportioned to said 
plantation as taxes for said years, are hereby declared to be valid 
and sufficient in law. 

SECT. 3. This act shall take effect when approved by the gov-
ernor. 

Approved February 14, 1867. 

An nct to incorpoJ'ate the N Itrmganset Manufaoturing and Trading Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
latu1'e assembled, as follows: 

Doings of 
officers in 
assessing taxes, 
&0., made 
valid. 

SECT. 1. Humphrey Cousens, Roscoe G. Haraing, John A. Corporators. 

Waterman, Josiah B. Webb, Stephen Hinkley junior, Albion P. 
Files and Frederick Robie, their associates, successors and assigns, 
are hereby constituted a body politic and corporate by the name 
of Narraganset Manufacturing and Trading Company, with power Powersofsl1me. 

to adopt a common seal, to sue and be sued, to hold real and per-
sonal estate, and to lease, sell and convey, and otherwise dispose 
of the same, adopt a code of by-laws not inconsistent with the 
laws of the state, and to do and perform such acts and things as 
may be necessary for the successful prosecution of the business of 
said company. 

SECT. 2. Said company is authorized to manufacture, in the Purposo. 

town of Gorham, wood, brick, leather, or any article not prohib-
ited by the laws of this state, and to engage in a general mercantile 
business. 

Approved February 14, ]867. 


